5165 - 2eA00 - ccon
STATE OF KANSAS ‘ ' FORM CP-4
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
WELL PLUGGING RECORD
Give All Information Completely
Make Required Affidavit Rush County Sec._ 30 Twp. 16s Rge. 20 X¥/w
Mail or Deliver Report to Location as "NE/CNW/SW" or footage from lines
Conservation Division SW/4 NW/4 SW/4
State Corporation Comm,
200 Colorado Derby Bldg. Lease Owner__ aperican Petroleum Company, Inc,

202 W. 1st St. Lease Name Peer Wwell No. #1
Wichita, KS 67202

Office Address 400 North Woodlawn Suite 111 Wichita, Ks

67208
Character of Well (Completed as 0il, Gas or Dry Hole)

I
: ORECJSIE[!(XED ey Dry Hole
STATT C RFOF N GU I T
- - ST [

|

[

]

}

|

|

Date Well completed 8-23 19

02 1 fapplication for plugging filed B-23 19

e AloidpRkisation for plugging approved 8-23 19

Wichita, KFIigging commenced 6:00 P.M. 8~23 19

"'"'T--“ Plugging completed 7:00 P.M. 8-23 19

i Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation
I No Commercial Production

If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production

locate well correctly 19

on above
Section Plot Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or
its agents before plugging was commenced? Yes
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well Marion Schmidt
Producing formation Depth to top Bottom Tl. Depth of Well
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil aqd gas formations,

OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECOCRD

FORMATION CONTENT TO SIZE PUT IN PULLED QUT

Snrface asing COommon 306.67" 8 5/8" 306.67"' o'

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was Plugged, indicating where the mud fluid
was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hold. If cement or other
plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to

feet for each plug set.

700' with 70
300" with 40

40' with 10

5 in rathole

Total - 125 50-50~-pos 6% gel

P.D. @ 7:00 P.M.

(1f additional description is nhecessary, use BACK of this sheet)

Name of Plugging Contractor Pioneer Drilling Co, Inc.
308 West Mill Plainville, Xs 67663

STATE OF KANSAS COUNTY OF SEDGW I CK , 88,

JAMES T. BARVAIS {employee of owner) or (owner or operator) of the
above described well, being first duly sworn on cath, says: That I have knowledge of the
facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above described well
is filed and that the same are true and correct. So help me God.

e . AMERICAN PETROLEUM COMPANY, INC.
. &@ STATE NOTARY PUBLIC (Signature)

Sedgwick County, Kansas JAMES T. BARVAIS, Bresident
My Appt. Expires {Address) 40O N. WOODLAWN SUITE 111

WICHITA, KANSAS 67208

ZUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this _3RD.  day of SEPTEMBER , 19 81

St i) A

My commissicn expireiéggzﬂqu,¢=?,/5??%5 " Notary Public




, 1SS 1Ufico-ecoe

WELL LOG

QOPERATOR : American Petroleun Co, Inc.

WELL NAME: Peer §#1 LOCATION: sw/4 NW/4 SW/4 30-16s5-20W
COUNTY : Rush STATE: Kansas

+L. COMMENCED : August 14, 1981 WELL COMPLETED: August 23, 1981
ELEVATION: 2186'K.B. TOTAL DEPTH: 4080"
PRODUCTION: D & A RIG NO: 43

CASING - 8 5/8": 8 Jts used 24%# tallied @ 299.67' set @ 306.67' cemented with 175 sxs common
2 % gel 3% cc P.D. @ II:45 P .M. B=I4=8BT did circ.

5 172"
ALL MEASUREMENTS TAKEN FROM THE TOP OF ROTARY BUSHING:
BEVIATION
FROM
FROM TO FORMATION VERTICAL REMARES :
o' 307° 307" = 1 degree

307" 1144 shales and sand

1144’ 1260° red bed shale

1260° 1471 shale

1471 1489* anhydrite

14%9° l786" shale

1786" 1836" shales

1836" 2234 shales 1836' - 1/2 degree
2234" 2435! shale and lime
2435" 2511° shale and lime 2511' - 1 degree

2511 2620° shales

2620° 2800° shale and lime
2800" 3000°" lime and shale B

3000° 3185 lime and shale L,
3185! 3360" lime and shale S S e ey
3360" 3465" lime and shale

3465" 3635! lime and shales SEHJ f} qgﬂi
3635 3740 lime and shale T
3740 3833" lime and shale oo i Lafi
3833 3gls! lime and shale PJ?*T.S:-;é v
3818° 3988" lime and shale ’
3988" 4030" lime 4030' - 2 1/2 degree
4030' 4035" lime and shale
4035" 4077° lime and shale

4077 4080 lime and shale

4080" R.T.D.

STATE OF KANSAS
COUNTY COF

The undersigned hereby certifies that to the best of his knowledge and belief,
the above facts are true and correct

PIONEER DRILLING CO., INC.
By

5T
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO, BEFORE ME, This / day

195 /

. JUGY SMITH /‘NOTARY /UBLIC
H NOTARY PUBLIC
EME  STATE OF KANSAS |

My Appt. Explres /— <=~ PS5




LERATUR:

wibbL NAME :

COUNTY :

15 S - 26800 - o0

American Petroleun Co, Inc.

30-165-20W

L COMMENCED ;

LieVATION

hugust 23, 1981

Poer #1 LoCATY ®: sw/4 NW/4 Sw/4
Rush GTATE Kansas
Augqust 14, 198l whLD ¢ 2Tk
2186'K, B, Tolnl, by 4080°'
D s A Kl u

FHUDUCTLION:

CACCING - 8 5/8%:

ool MEASHREMENT

#3

8 Jts wied 244 tallicd » 299,67 set w 306.67'C

vmented with 175 sxs common

5 1/2":

¢ % gel I8 co D78 IT:4% P.M, B=14-§

I did Cirxc,

o TAKEN FRuM THE

l'. IP Ii'

ST SR S

FHUM
OI
o
1144
1260°
1471"
1499
1786"
1836°
2234°
24135
2511°
2620
2800
3000°
3185"
3360
3465°
3e3s!
3740
3833
jsglig!
3gsg’
4030°
4035
4077
4080"

TO

e
1144°
1260°
1471
1499°
1786"
1836
2234!
2435
2511
2620°
2800°
3ooo0’
315"
1360°
3465
3635
3740
3833
jalg?
3988°
4030°*
4035
4077
4080°
R.T.D.

SPATE CF FANSAS

Co-UNTY

thie.

Bo e THED AND SWORN

JE
Thes undersioned hereby
atoave facts are

14

-

L]

cupt baplies /<7 VT

itVIailY
Bl

VR Lol

307 - 1

FORMAT LU
deyree
shales and sand
red bed shale
shale

anhydrite

shale

shales

shales

shale and liie
shale and lime 25
shales

shale and lime

174 degree

11" = 1 degreo

Lae
pe AR

1 ime
lime
lime
lime
lime
lime
lime
lime
lime
lime
lime
lime
lime

L e

and
and
and
and
and
and
and
and
and

‘and

and
and

i

fu

shal.
shale
shale
shale
shaley
shalu
shale
shale
shale

shale

shale
shale

(S B

4030' - 2 1/2 degree

- T

bonl

»

L

'",__‘)94,{_/-'_;

R-CIVED

ST!‘.F roe v

CDI: v

B AR R T fa )

TIZN DIVISION

Yok Yoanege

!
LA

:,)

Lt it o

Jie 1,

) Yy .
ool Loy L4 0Ll lngin)
s -

1

JUy LR
HOTARY PURLL
STATE OF KANLAL

- -

¢ . /
LI a ',: VA
s | P ]

. - _-_-._..'....‘g.z‘tc.”

ra




