STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Give All Information Completely Make Required Affidavit Mail or Deliver Report to Conservation Division State Corporation Comm. 200 Colorado Derby Bldg.

202 W. 1st St. Wichita, KS 67202

CORPORATIO <u>STAT</u> 09-18-81 **CDNSERVATI**

5=7 1

Wichita.

locate well correctly on above Section Plot

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

	0002110	WE COND						
Rush		County	v Sec	30	nrum 16	S Pao	20	XiX /10
Location	as "NE/	CNW/SW"						
		······································	troleum	Comp	any, In	c		
							No	#1
Office Ad	ldress_	400 North	woodla	wn Su	ite lll	Wich:	ita,	Ks
	of Wel	l (Comple	eted as	Oil,	Gas or	Dry Ho	67: le)	208
/ED		Dry Hole	<u> </u>					
Date Well	comple	ted				8-23	19_	81
[Applicati	on for	plugging	filed			8-23	19	81
Mandigati	on for	plugging	approve	ed		8-23	19_	81
								81
Plugging	complet	ed		7:00	P.M.	8-23	 19	81
	Rush Location SW/ Lease Owr Lease Nam Office Ad Character /ED Nowwissing Date Well Capplication (Application) KPINGging	Rush Location as "NE/ SW/4 NW/4 Lease Owner Am Lease Name Office Address Character of Wel VED Note Well completion for Capplication for KPINGging commence	Rush Count Location as "NE/CNW/SW" SW/4 NW/4 SW/4 Lease Owner American Per Lease Name Peer Office Address 400 North Character of Well (Complete) ED Dry Hole Date Well completed Capplication for plugging Capplication for plugging	Location as "NE/CNW/SW" or foota SW/4 NW/4 SW/4 Lease Owner American Petroleum Lease Name Peer Office Address 400 North Woodla Character of Well (Completed as VED Dry Hole NOUNTINGENT Date Well completed [Application for plugging filed Application for plugging approve KPNGging commenced]	Rush County Sec. 30 Location as "NE/CNW/SW" or footage f SW/4 NW/4 SW/4 Lease Owner American Petroleum Communication Peer Office Address 400 North Woodlawn Such Character of Well (Completed as Oil, VED Dry Hole Note Well completed Capplication for plugging filed Application for plugging approved KPFGgging commenced 6:00	Rush County Sec. 30 Twp. 16 Location as "NE/CNW/SW" or footage from line SW/4 NW/4 SW/4 Lease Owner American Petroleum Company, In Lease Name Peer Office Address 400 North Woodlawn Suite 111 Character of Well (Completed as Oil, Gas or VED Dry Hole NOUND SAMM Date Well completed Capplication for plugging filed Application for plugging approved KPFGgging commenced 6:00 P.M.	Rush County Sec. 30 Twp. 16s Rge. Location as "NE/CNW/SW" or footage from lines SW/4 NW/4 SW/4 Lease Owner American Petroleum Company, Inc. Lease Name Peer Well Office Address 400 North Woodlawn Suite 111 Wich: Character of Well (Completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) VED Dry Hole Nounce State Application for plugging filed 8-23 Application for plugging approved 8-23 KPFGgging commenced 6:00 P.M. 8-23	Rush County Sec. 30 Twp. 16s Rge. 20 Location as "NE/CNW/SW" or footage from lines SW/4 NW/4 SW/4 Lease Owner American Petroleum Company, Inc. Lease Name Peer Well No. Office Address 400 North Woodlawn Suite 111 Wichita, Character of Well (Completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) VED Dry Hole NOUND SIGN Date Well completed 8-23 19 [Application for plugging filed 8-23 19]

No Commercial Production If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production

Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation

Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was commenced? Yes

Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well Marion Schmidt Depth to top____ Tl. Depth of Well Producing formation _ Bottom___ Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.

OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS

CASING RECORD

FORMATION '	CONTENT	FROM	OT	SIZE	PUT IN	PULLED OUT
Surface Casing	common	0'	306.67'	8 5/8"	306.67'	0'
						
·····		 		ļ		
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
···		<u> </u>	L	İ		

plugs were used, state	manner in which the well od or methods used in in the character of same an or each plug set.	troducino	y it into	the hold T	f comont on other
	Plug	1 700'	with 70	sxs	
	Plug #	2 300'	with 40	sxs	
	Plug	3 40'	with 10	sxs	
			5	sxs in rathol	e

Total - 125 sxs 50-50-pos 6% gel

P.D. @ 7:00 P.M.

(If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this sheet) Name of Plugging Contractor____ Pioneer Drilling Co, Inc.

308 West Mill Plainville, Ks 67663

STATE OF__ __ COUNTY OF ___ SEDGWICK KANSAS

JAMES T. BARVAIS (employee of owner) or (owner or operator) of the above described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above described well is filed and that the same are true and correct. So help me God.

SHEILA W. DAVIS STATE NOTARY PUBLIC Sedgwick County, Kansas My Appt. Expires

(Signature)

AMERICAN PETROLEUM COMPANY, INC.

(Address)

JAMES T. BARVAIS, Bresident 400 N. WOODLAWN SUITE 111 WICHITA, KANSAS 67208

JUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 3RD. day of _, _{19_} 81 SEPTEMBER

My commission expires June 2 1984

In W. Notary Public

WELL LOG

OPERATOR	R: Amer	ican Petroleun Co, Inc	•
WELL NAM	Æ:	Peer #1	LOCATION: SW/4 NW/4 SW/4 30-16s-20W
COUNTY:	Rus	h	STATE: Kansas
LL CON	MENCED:	August 14, 1981	WELL COMPLETED: August 23, 1981
			TOTAL DEPTH: 4080'
PRODUCTI	ON:	D & A	RIG NO: #3
		8 Jts used 24# tallie	ed @ 299.67' set @ 306.67' cemented with 175 sxs common
	5 1/2":	2 % gel 3% (cc P.D. @ 11:45 P.M. 8-14-81 did circ.
ALL MEAS		TAKEN FROM THE TOP OF	
NOU TILAL	ONERLINIS	TAKEN PROFITE TOP OF	DEVIATION
			FROM
FROM	TO	FORMATION	VERTICAL REMARKS:
0'	307'		307' - 1 degree
307'	1144'	shales and sand	Jo, i deglee
1144'	1260'		
1260'	1471'	shale	
1471'	1499'	anhydrite	
1499'	1786'	shale	
1786'	1836'		
1836'	2234'		1836' - 1/2 degree
2234'	2435'		=, = 10 5=2
2435'	2511 '		2511' - 1 degree
2511'	2620'	shales	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
2620'	2800'	shale and lime	
2800'	3000'	lime and shale	
3000'	3185'	lime and shale	
3185'	3360'	lime and shale	\$77.000 miles (1990)
3360'	3465'	lime and shale	
3465'	3635 '	lime and shales	SEP (1) 1981
3635'	3740'	lime and shale	O (), (OU)
3740'	3833'	lime and shale	Ch. 5. 15. L. 7. Sid.
3833'	3818'	lime and shale	Vijektie, lie sels
3818'	3988'	lime and shale	
3988'	4030'	lime	4030' - 2 1/2 degree
4030'	4035'	lime and shale	
4035'	4077'	lime and shale	
4077'	4080'	lime and shale	
4080'	R.T.D.		

STATE OF KANSAS COUNTY OF

The undersigned hereby certifies that to the best of his knowledge and belief, the above facts are true and correct

PIONEER DRILLING CO., INC.

day of

a Stilgus September 1981 Ly Smith

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO, BEFORE ME, This

JUDY SMITH
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF KANSAS
My Appt. Expires /- 5-85

W.E. L. L. O. G

.VATION: 2186'K.B. DUCTION: D & Å ING - 8 5/8": 8 Jts used 24# tallied 6	WELL C MELETED: August 23, 1981 T (FAL 'FILE: 4080' RIG M : #3 # 299.67' set @ 306.67' cemented with 175 sxs co P.D. @ II:45 P.M. 8-14-81 did circ.
2186'K.B. DEAA TING - 8 5/8": 8 Jts used 24# tallied 6 2 % gel 3% cc i 5 1/2": MEASUREMENTS TAKEN FROM THE LOP NEW Y	TOTAL DETIN: 4080' RIG M : 7 #3 # 299.67' set @ 306.67' cemented with 175 sxs co P.D. @ 11:45 P.M. 8-14-81 did circ.
UDUCTION: Da A TING - 8 5/8": 8 Jts used 24# tallied & 2 % gel 3% cd 1 5 1/2": . MEASUREMENTS TAKEN FROM THE LOP OF HY	RIG N : #3 @ 299.67' set @ 306.67' cemented with 175 sxs co P.D. @ 11:45 P.M. 8-14-81 did circ.
UDUCTION: Da A TING - 8 5/8": 8 Jts used 24# tallied & 2 % gel 3% cd 1 5 1/2": . MEASUREMENTS TAKEN FROM THE LOP OF HY	RIG N : #3 @ 299.67' set @ 306.67' cemented with 175 sxs co P.D. @ 11:45 P.M. 8-14-81 did circ.
FING - 8 5/8": 8 Jts used 24# tallied 6 2 % gel 3% cd 1 5 1/2":	0 299.67° set 0 306.67° cemented with 175 sxs co P.D. 0 11:45 P.M. 8-14-81 did circ.
5 1/2": . MEASUREMENTS TAKEN FROM THE TOP 电平子	CARC BUSELLES
OM TO FORMATION	
+O I ONEM LION	FIG. M.
0' 307'	VERTEMAL of MARKA:
0' 307')7' 1144' shales and sand	307' - 1 degree
14' 1260' red bed shale	
0' 1471' shale	
'l' 1499' anhydrite	
9' 1786' shale	
86' 1836' shales	
6' 2234' shales	1836' - 1/2 aegree
4' 2435' shale and lime	-
5' 2511' shale and lime	2511' - 1 degree
1' 2620' shales	
0' 2800' shale and lime 0' 3000' lime and shale	
0' 3000' lime and shale 0' 3185' lime and shale	
5' 3360' lime and shale	
0' 3465' lime and shale	D#0-11-1-
5' 3635' lime and shales	RECEIVED
5' 3740' lime and shale	STATE CONTROL OF CONTROLING
0' 3833' lime and shale	
3' 3818' lime and shale	
8' 3988' lime and shale	Ant 2
8' 4030' lime	4030' - 2 1/2 degree CO'.S is TION DIVISION Videota Konsas
0' 4035' lime and shale	o houra hopeaas
5' 4077' lime and shale	
7' 4080' lime and shale	
0' R.T.D.	
TE CF KANSAS	
NTY OF	٠.
The undersigned hereby contacts that above facts are true in Economic	to the test of her was because the last.
	" (tacy a Stelayer)
	, st
THIBED AND SWORN DO, BUT HE ME, THE CO.	Lacy a Milagra
	· ist of will
HOLDER AMERICA	· and it is a for the first of a man of a make the first of the same of a same of the